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2022 3A METRO League Girls Swimming & Diving - 10/28/2022 to 10/29/2022

Results
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

STAT 3A STATE TIMES1:54.40

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

ALKSDG1 1:47.05 STAT

Derstadt, Sadye SO Yang, Michelle SR

Jablonski, Ella SO Cancelmo, Caroline SO

27.35 31.50 24.5323.67

ASPST2 1:48.18 STAT

Lauinger, Anna JR Gooding, Liv SR

Salentine, Sophia SR Gooding, Lane SO

27.77 29.65 23.8526.91

AGAR-PN3 1:52.03 STAT

Camplin, Shay SR Rivard, Madeleine SO

Pham, Sophie FR Maurice, Jackie SR

28.50 31.22 27.3224.99

AROOSG4 1:52.26 STAT

Andrews, Catherine JR Wells, Avery SR

Jaeger, Elyse JR Clarke, Olive SO

25.71 33.28 25.4727.80

AHNA5 1:53.42 STAT

Baber, Katie L SR Wang, Ellie FR

Jarrett, Maisey O FR Straley, Maggie M SR

29.24 32.35 24.5127.32

ANH-PN6 2:01.80   46.0

Matsumoto, Harper SO Jones, Britt JR

Thorpe, Zoe SO Shuler, Mariel JR

28.43 36.11 27.2130.05

ABBHS7 2:04.41   44.0

Hobart, Ellie SO Vath, Sara SO

Blume, Alexis FR Halffman, Reese SO

32.01 35.19 57.21

BBAL8 2:09.31   42.0

Williams, Daisy FR Yoon, Sabi FR

Barba, Rosie JR Skinner, Madelyn JR

32.51 38.72 27.0431.04

B - Final

ALHS-PN9 2:08.79   38.0

Fox, Juliet FR Liston, Sophia FR

Davis, Carys SR Kinney, Deirdre JR

34.64 35.92 27.8430.39

AWS10 2:11.46   34.0

Webb, Sparks JR Baber, Isabella FR

DuPuis, Lilly FR Elder, Roxane SR

32.90 37.17 25.2936.10

ACS11 2:13.33   32.0

Nepote, Valeria SR Osgood, Emma JR

Rosenthal, Sabina SR Schiltz, Maggie SR

31.41 46.80 27.0928.03

AINGR-ZZ12 2:13.63   30.0

Goldberg, Sophia SR Murray, Cassidy FR

Kim, Olivia SO Gaisser, Anna JR

36.00 40.95 28.6528.03

AEC13 2:18.95   28.0

Kokoskin, Gloria SO Narra, Aanika SO

Hizer, Ella SO Huarte, Hannah SR

36.14 45.31 20.6736.83

 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

STAT 3A STATE TIMES1:54.40

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ASPST1 1:49.27 qSTAT

Lauinger, Anna JR Gooding, Liv SR

Salentine, Sophia SR Gooding, Lane SO

28.41 29.68 24.1227.06

ALKSDG2 1:49.75 qSTAT

Derstadt, Sadye SO Yang, Michelle SR

Jablonski, Ella SO Cancelmo, Caroline SO

27.54 32.17 25.3624.68

AROOSG3 1:51.84 qSTAT

Andrews, Catherine JR Wells, Avery SR

Clarke, Olive SO Jaeger, Elyse JR

25.82 32.98 25.8427.20

AGAR-PN4 1:52.27 qSTAT

Camplin, Shay SR Rivard, Madeleine SO

Pham, Sophie FR Maurice, Jackie SR

28.65 30.80 27.4825.34

AHNA5 1:53.36 qSTAT

Hooper, Caroline A FR Wang, Ellie FR

Jarrett, Maisey O FR Straley, Maggie M SR

29.04 32.39 24.2927.64

ANH-PN6 2:05.64 q

Matsumoto, Harper SO Jones, Britt JR

Thorpe, Zoe SO Shuler, Mariel JR

29.81 36.33 27.6631.84

ACHS-PN7 2:06.79 q

Spivey, Quinci JR Hong, Zoe SR

Bernstein, Aileen FR Kussman-Carter, Elena SO

31.10 31.71 27.7836.20

ABBHS8 2:08.79 q

Hobart, Ellie SO Vath, Sara SO

Blume, Alexis FR Halffman, Reese SO

33.02 38.51 27.2630.00

BBAL9 2:08.87 q

Williams, Daisy FR Yoon, Sabi FR

Barba, Rosie JR Skinner, Madelyn JR

32.11 37.86 26.8932.01

ALHS-PN10 2:09.94 q

Fox, Juliet FR Epelbaum-Vorobiova, Sarah SR

Davis, Carys SR Kinney, Deirdre JR

34.23 36.33 28.2431.14

ACS11 2:12.53 q

Nepote, Valeria SR Osgood, Emma JR

Rosenthal, Sabina SR Schiltz, Maggie SR

31.54 37.33 18.9744.69

AINGR-ZZ12 2:12.98 q

Goldberg, Sophia SR Murray, Cassidy FR

Kim, Olivia SO Gaisser, Anna JR

35.87 39.77 28.6428.70

AWS13 2:18.68 q

Webb, Sparks JR Baber, Isabella FR

DuPuis, Lilly FR Ingraham, Ashleigh SR

34.78 38.61 30.5634.73

AEC14 2:20.10 q

Kokoskin, Gloria SO Narra, Aanika SO

Hizer, Ella SO Huarte, Hannah SR

37.36 45.78 25.5531.41

AFHS-PN15 2:21.43 q

Villarrea, Carmen SR Ho, Alina JR

Washburn, River SO Darby, Daisy JR

41.31 39.04 28.2332.85

BROOSG--- X2:00.64

Finocchio, Lyla FR Vu, Kaitlyn SO

Starace, Bella SR Torpey, Elise FR

31.07 34.54 26.5028.53

BHNA--- X2:01.20

Baber, Katie L SR Tagavilla, Lauren JR

Crow, Caroline SR Smith, Stella L FR

29.11 35.51 26.7929.79

CHNA--- X2:06.14

Brannfors, Anneliese M SO Rivera, Sophia R SR

Ejarque, Rayna P JR Wall, Norah E JR

31.97 36.97 27.5129.69

BSPST--- X2:08.23

Diefendorf, Kate SR Rehkopf, Sonja FR

Smith, Addison SO Fitzpatrick, Kate FR

32.10 38.10 28.1029.93

BLKSDG--- X2:10.80

Tang, Iris SO Dull, Stella JR

Blocher, Allie FR Bauer, Grace SR

33.80 32.31 30.4534.24

BLHS-PN--- X2:12.64

Smith, Kayla SR Liston, Sophia FR

Elsing, Naomi FR Freeland, Amelia SR

35.17 36.08 29.3732.02

BNH-PN--- X2:14.55

D'Albenzio, Giusy JR Shuler, Anna FR

Volk, Hana SO Young, Gabi SO

35.61 36.03 1:03.05

BGAR-PN--- X2:16.14

Pody, Violet JR Ruiz-Murphy, Sofia SR

Risse, Kate JR Choquette, Bebe SR

36.35 38.96 29.3531.48

BBBHS--- X2:23.46

Shic, Adenine JR Berger, Maureen SR

Dockter, Kira SO Mead, Lilly SO

35.90 40.80 20.3746.39

CGAR-PN--- X2:25.84

Gruber, Galen SO Geri, Vivian FR

Risse, Lauren JR Cortedano, Divina JR

38.03 49.49 29.2129.11

CSPST--- X2:30.81

De Villasante, Regina SO Arthur, Samie JR

Stockwell, Courtney JR Green, Betsy SR

40.17 43.06 31.5036.08

CBAL--- X2:32.64

Terry, Alexa SR Williams-Gurian, Brandy SO

Saltsman, Kate FR Bianchi, Lauren SR

42.75 41.13 32.3336.43
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Preliminaries ...   (#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

CNH-PN--- X2:32.73

Begalieva, Salta JR Clark, Mia FR

Campbell, Piper FR Byrne, Aya FR

43.01 41.10 22.7245.90

BINGR-ZZ--- X2:36.95

Geokezas, Evvi FR Suiter, Triona SR

Knoebber, Emma FR Springer, Finley FR

37.97 50.04 31.5137.43

CLKSDG--- X2:42.05

Talwar, Ria JR Norris, Wren SR

Chang, Jer-Shyan SO Choudhary, Trisha FR

36.98 43.84 44.1037.13

BCS--- X2:48.53

Doan, Kathy JR Lyshol, Isabel JR

Tran, Anna SO Tran, Lena SR

48.61 49.72 28.8741.33

CBBHS--- DQ

Peato, Alex SO Folger, Anna FR

Ness, Kari SO Harper, Peyton SO

37.96 56.40 35.58

ABAL--- DQ

Yovanovich, Claudia JR Chew, Alyson SO

Onkels, Mia SO Ahrens, Lucy SR

26.86 32.43 28.47

CLHS-PN--- DQ

Davis, Madeleine SR Doppelt, El FR

Castillo, Annika FR Hake, Mara FR

41.90 42.87 33.79

 
#2  Girls 200 Yard Free

STAT 3A STATE TIMES1:58.80

DIST 3A  DISTRICT TIMES2:13.80

METR METRO Time Standards2:28.80

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HNA SRStraley, Maggie M1 1:53.50 STAT

26.48 29.11 28.6629.25

LKSDG SODerstadt, Sadye2 1:55.53 STAT

27.00 29.50 29.2229.81

LHS-PN SRFox, Madeline3 1:58.93 DIST

27.99 29.88 30.7430.32

LKSDG FRLiu, Chloe4 2:00.00 DIST

27.31 30.18 31.5031.01

HNA FRHooper, Caroline A5 2:01.41 DIST

27.84 30.70 31.3631.51

SPST FRHalffman, Zoe6 2:02.46 DIST

28.36 31.06 31.4231.62

SPST FRLauinger, Megan7 2:04.47 DIST

28.70 31.57 31.7332.47

INGR-ZZ SOEwers, Emma8 2:05.77 DIST

28.19 31.20 33.2633.12

B - Final

HNA FRSmith, Stella L9 2:03.79 DIST

28.48 31.38 31.6932.24

LHS-PN SRYau, Naomi10 2:03.98 DIST

27.97 31.28 32.2332.50

LKSDG JRBest, Julia11 2:04.49 DIST

27.61 31.13 32.3233.43

BBHS FRBlume, Alexis12 2:05.46 DIST

29.30 31.84 31.1033.22

SPST JRGardiner, Josie13 2:10.61 DIST

30.30 33.99 32.8833.44

ROOSG FRFinocchio, Lyla14 2:11.15 DIST

29.84 32.89 33.9234.50

LHS-PN FRFox, Juliet15 2:11.27 DIST

30.16 33.37 33.8133.93

SPST FRNightingale, Ellie16 2:16.92 METR

30.26 34.40 36.2336.03

C - Final

BAL JRSkinner, Madelyn17 2:13.71 DIST

29.41 34.11 34.7335.46

HNA SOBeckman, Kate E18 2:14.35 METR

30.48 33.98 34.5435.35

ROOSG SRBourgeois, Kayla19 2:15.15 METR

29.59 34.08 35.2336.25

NH-PN SOThorpe, Zoe20 2:15.76 METR

30.53 34.23 35.0235.98

LKSDG SRThomas, Anika21 2:18.60 METR

32.47 35.80 34.8035.53

LHS-PN SRSmith, Kayla22 2:20.15 METR

31.37 36.78 35.3336.67

NH-PN SOYoung, Gabi23 2:20.62 METR

32.46 35.90 34.9737.29

NH-PN JRLundberg, Claire24 2:21.45 METR

31.51 34.94 37.3137.69

 
#2  Girls 200 Yard Free

STAT 3A STATE TIMES1:58.80

DIST 3A  DISTRICT TIMES2:13.80

METR METRO Time Standards2:28.80

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HNA SRStraley, Maggie M1 1:54.54 qSTAT

26.16 28.60 29.8229.96

LKSDG SODerstadt, Sadye2 1:56.56 qSTAT

26.81 29.69 29.4530.61

LHS-PN SRFox, Madeline3 1:57.70 qSTAT

27.94 29.69 30.1829.89

LKSDG FRLiu, Chloe4 2:00.73 qDIST

26.97 30.04 32.2031.52

HNA FRHooper, Caroline A5 2:01.33 qDIST

27.68 30.46 31.2231.97

SPST FRHalffman, Zoe6 2:01.54 qDIST

28.25 30.91 30.6731.71

INGR-ZZ SOEwers, Emma7 2:03.05 qDIST

28.04 30.73 32.1832.10

SPST FRLauinger, Megan8 2:03.93 qDIST

28.46 31.50 31.6032.37

LKSDG JRBest, Julia9 2:03.98 qDIST

27.67 30.70 33.4132.20

HNA FRSmith, Stella L10 2:04.08 qDIST

28.83 31.33 31.9132.01

BBHS FRBlume, Alexis11 2:07.29 qDIST

29.40 32.17 32.4133.31

LHS-PN SRYau, Naomi12 2:07.71 qDIST

28.51 31.79 33.8333.58

LHS-PN FRFox, Juliet13 2:10.11 qDIST

30.25 33.00 33.3933.47

SPST FRNightingale, Ellie14 2:12.66 qDIST

29.41 33.42 34.7135.12

ROOSG FRFinocchio, Lyla15 2:12.78 qDIST

29.92 32.23 35.7234.91

SPST JRGardiner, Josie16 2:14.27 qMETR

30.17 33.56 35.6034.94

ROOSG SRBourgeois, Kayla17 2:15.25 qMETR

29.21 33.99 35.8136.24

BAL JRSkinner, Madelyn18 2:15.67 qMETR

29.64 33.22 36.4136.40

HNA SOBeckman, Kate E19 2:15.76 qMETR

30.51 34.46 34.8335.96

NH-PN SOThorpe, Zoe20 2:17.35 qMETR

30.49 34.38 36.3336.15

LHS-PN SRSmith, Kayla21 2:17.76 qMETR

30.15 35.10 35.9136.60

NH-PN JRLundberg, Claire22 2:20.69 qMETR

30.79 34.81 37.2737.82

NH-PN SOYoung, Gabi23 2:21.02 qMETR

32.62 35.74 35.0037.66

LKSDG SRThomas, Anika24 2:21.51 qMETR

31.99 35.80 36.3137.41

BAL JRBarba, Rosie25 2:22.10 METR

29.74 34.17 39.4338.76

NH-PN JRShuler, Mariel26 2:22.98 METR

29.69 34.56 39.5439.19

ROOSG FRGermer Mills, Ellery27 2:23.78 METR

33.16 36.30 36.4837.84

BBHS SODockter, Kira28 2:28.42 METR

32.80 38.44 37.7139.47

INGR-ZZ FRMurray, Cassidy29 2:28.53 METR

33.48 38.14 38.1738.74

ROOSG JRKwok, Solimar30 2:28.74 METR

32.55 36.49 40.9438.76

WS SOPietsch, Marlo31 2:31.56

33.68 38.75 38.3240.81

HNA SOBinder, Em--- X2:19.39 METR

30.42 34.78 37.1937.00

LKSDG SOLiu, Lexi--- X2:21.63 METR

30.94 35.61 37.5237.56

HNA SOKuiper, Sonja L--- X2:22.53 METR

31.15 35.90 37.3438.14

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard IM

STAT 3A STATE TIMES2:13.30

DIST 3A  DISTRICT TIMES2:33.30

METR METRO Time Standards2:53.30

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LKSDG SOJablonski, Ella1 2:02.47 STAT

25.78 30.83 29.4636.40
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A - Final ...   (#3  Girls 200 Yard IM)

SPST SRGooding, Liv2 2:08.22 STAT

28.37 32.63 30.6336.59

EC SRHuarte, Hannah3 2:11.51 STAT

27.77 34.80 29.7639.18

HNA FRWang, Ellie4 2:12.33 STAT

28.89 33.24 30.6439.56

SPST JRLauinger, Anna5 2:14.53 DIST

29.64 32.37 31.1941.33

ROOSG JRJaeger, Elyse6 2:16.07 DIST

29.31 34.49 30.9941.28

HNA FRMagnotti, Ruth7 2:20.49 DIST

30.35 35.41 33.3641.37

BAL SOOnkels, Mia8 2:22.31 DIST

29.63 35.69 33.7843.21

B - Final

HNA SRCrow, Caroline9 2:18.33 DIST

29.02 35.21 33.3240.78

LKSDG JRDull, Stella10 2:20.29 DIST

29.48 35.66 34.3540.80

BBHS FRAllison, Grace11 2:21.20 DIST

30.84 35.64 32.0142.71

HNA SRBaber, Katie L12 2:26.09 DIST

30.76 34.64 34.5346.16

LKSDG JRWu, Ellie13 2:27.96 DIST

31.49 37.83 34.2244.42

WS SRElder, Roxane14 2:28.98 DIST

31.30 35.61 35.5746.50

ROOSG SRStarace, Bella15 2:29.99 DIST

30.39 38.12 36.9044.58

NH-PN FRBull, Maria16 2:37.50 METR

33.42 37.96 37.0749.05

C - Final

ROOSG SRGriswold, Cicely17 2:40.45 METR

34.67 40.04 36.9748.77

LHS-PN SOYau, Noelle18 2:43.23 METR

35.25 40.53 37.7049.75

ROOSG SOMai, Chloe19 2:45.79 METR

34.95 42.33 39.3549.16

BAL SRSteinburg, Emma20 2:47.51 METR

37.57 42.72 39.6347.59

LHS-PN FRLiu, Ivy21 2:49.81 METR

36.70 46.20 38.0248.89

GAR-PN SRRuiz-Murphy, Sofia22 2:54.00   3.0

38.07 44.03 41.6350.27

BAL FRYoon, Sabi--- DQ

35.83 41.85 46.98

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard IM

STAT 3A STATE TIMES2:13.30

DIST 3A  DISTRICT TIMES2:33.30

METR METRO Time Standards2:53.30

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LKSDG SOJablonski, Ella1 2:06.57 qSTAT

26.57 31.83 30.5337.64

SPST SRGooding, Liv2 2:09.10 qSTAT

28.43 31.97 31.2437.46

EC SRHuarte, Hannah3 2:13.84 qDIST

28.14 36.56 30.5038.64

HNA FRWang, Ellie4 2:14.09 qDIST

28.75 33.26 31.9240.16

SPST JRLauinger, Anna5 2:14.60 qDIST

29.01 32.49 31.8441.26

ROOSG JRJaeger, Elyse6 2:15.11 qDIST

29.13 34.63 31.3639.99

HNA FRMagnotti, Ruth7 2:21.23 qDIST

29.55 36.25 33.4641.97

LKSDG FRGao, Brisa8 2:22.28 qDIST

30.79 36.51 32.4142.57

BAL SOOnkels, Mia9 2:22.94 qDIST

30.17 36.15 33.2143.41

HNA SRBaber, Katie L10 2:24.19 qDIST

30.46 34.73 34.0544.95

LKSDG JRDull, Stella11 2:24.28 qDIST

30.49 37.52 35.0241.25

BBHS FRAllison, Grace12 2:25.81 qDIST

31.87 37.25 32.7443.95

HNA SRCrow, Caroline13 2:25.92 qDIST

30.80 36.80 35.3542.97

WS SRElder, Roxane14 2:29.88 qDIST

32.12 36.04 35.8845.84

ROOSG SRStarace, Bella15 2:30.38 qDIST

30.35 37.28 36.8145.94

LKSDG JRWu, Ellie16 2:31.12 qDIST

32.08 38.84 36.1544.05

NH-PN FRBull, Maria17 2:37.94 qMETR

33.73 38.03 36.7349.45

ROOSG SRGriswold, Cicely18 2:42.60 qMETR

34.86 40.79 37.7749.18

BAL FRYoon, Sabi19 2:44.70 qMETR

36.00 43.24 39.1046.36

LHS-PN SOYau, Noelle20 2:45.07 qMETR

34.96 41.92 38.0050.19

ROOSG SOMai, Chloe21 2:47.60 qMETR

36.26 41.64 38.4651.24

BAL SRSteinburg, Emma22 2:50.82 qMETR

39.16 42.91 40.5148.24

LHS-PN FRLiu, Ivy23 2:52.76 qMETR

36.45 46.20 39.2950.82

GAR-PN SRRuiz-Murphy, Sofia24 2:53.97 q

37.18 45.13 42.0549.61

FHS-PN SRVillarrea, Carmen25 3:07.71

41.69 46.13 44.1155.78

 
#4  Girls 50 Yard Free

STAT 3A STATE TIMES25.10

DIST 3A  DISTRICT TIMES28.10

METR METRO Time Standards31.10

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BAL JRYovanovich, Claudia1 23.41 STAT

ROOSG JRAndrews, Catherine2 23.99 STAT

LKSDG SOCancelmo, Caroline3 24.79 STAT

SPST SOGooding, Lane4 25.01 STAT

LHS-PN FRChang, Aureole5 25.10 STAT

ROOSG JRSherwood, Gigi6 25.49 DIST

ROOSG JRLee, Hyun7 25.72 DIST

LHS-PN FRWhite, Matilda--- DQ

B - Final

BBHS JRPampino, Emma9 25.51 DIST

LKSDG SOHall, Noli10 25.52 DIST

NH-PN SOMatsumoto, Harper11 25.53 DIST

HNA FRIrani, Delana12 25.87 DIST

ROOSG SRWells, Avery13 26.34 DIST

CHS-PN SRHong, Zoe14 26.54 DIST

SPST SOSmith, Addison15 26.68 DIST

BBHS JRStanley, Maddie16 26.75 DIST

C - Final

HNA JRTagavilla, Lauren17 26.63 DIST

WS JRNorman, Soledad18 26.81 DIST

BAL JRSkinner, Madelyn19 27.23 DIST

HNA SRJackson, Lauren E20 27.36 DIST

INGR-ZZ SOKim, Olivia21 27.42 DIST

BAL SRAhrens, Lucy22 27.64 DIST

HNA JRWall, Norah E23 27.78 DIST

BBHS SOHobart, Ellie24 27.98 DIST

 
#4  Girls 50 Yard Free

STAT 3A STATE TIMES25.10

DIST 3A  DISTRICT TIMES28.10

METR METRO Time Standards31.10

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ROOSG JRAndrews, Catherine1 24.14 qSTAT

BAL JRYovanovich, Claudia2 24.19 qSTAT

LHS-PN FRWhite, Matilda3 24.40 qSTAT

SPST SOGooding, Lane4 24.80 qSTAT

LHS-PN FRChang, Aureole5 25.02 qSTAT

ROOSG JRLee, Hyun6 25.04 qSTAT

LKSDG SOCancelmo, Caroline7 25.43 qDIST

ROOSG JRSherwood, Gigi8 25.56 qDIST

NH-PN SOMatsumoto, Harper9 25.68 qDIST

BBHS JRPampino, Emma10 25.72 qDIST

LKSDG SOHall, Noli11 25.84 qDIST

ROOSG SRWells, Avery12 26.09 qDIST

HNA FRIrani, Delana13 26.12 qDIST

SPST SOSmith, Addison14 26.49 qDIST

BBHS JRStanley, Maddie15 26.58 qDIST

CHS-PN SRHong, Zoe16 26.59 qDIST

BAL SRAhrens, Lucy17 27.03 qDIST

CHS-PN JRSpivey, Quinci18 27.08 qDIST

INGR-ZZ SOKim, Olivia19 27.27 qDIST

WS JRNorman, Soledad20 27.43 qDIST

BAL JRSkinner, Madelyn21 27.44 qDIST

BBHS SOHobart, Ellie22 27.67 qDIST

HNA SRJackson, Lauren E23 27.74 qDIST

HNA JRWall, Norah E24 27.96 qDIST

HNA JRTagavilla, Lauren25 27.98 DIST
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Preliminaries ...   (#4  Girls 50 Yard Free)

BBHS SOHalffman, Reese26 28.01 DIST

LHS-PN JRKinney, Deirdre27 28.13 METR

WS SOStahl, Lucy28 28.17 METR

WS SOLegge, Evelyn29 28.19 METR

FHS-PN JRDarby, Daisy30 28.29 METR

EC SOHizer, Ella31 28.38 METR

CS SRSchiltz, Maggie32 28.39 METR

ROOSG SRWhite, Ellie33 28.44 METR

SPST SRDiefendorf, Kate*34 28.53 METR

GAR-PN SRMaurice, Jackie*34 28.53 METR

GAR-PN JRRisse, Kate36 28.54 METR

NH-PN SOJones, Kaylin37 28.63 METR

INGR-ZZ JRGaisser, Anna38 28.67 METR

CHS-PN SOKussman-Carter, Elena*39 28.70 METR

SPST FRFitzpatrick, Kate*39 28.70 METR

LKSDG FRBlocher, Allie41 28.85 METR

HNA FRHolt, Juliette M*42 28.89 METR

NH-PN JRJones, Britt*42 28.89 METR

BBHS SOMead, Lilly44 29.01 METR

HNA SOBednarski, Amelia M45 29.27 METR

HNA FRFerry, London46 29.29 METR

BAL FRWilliams, Daisy47 29.40 METR

ROOSG SOWhite, Caroline48 29.43 METR

ROOSG SRYoung, Stephanie49 29.46 METR

LHS-PN FRElsing, Naomi50 29.47 METR

LHS-PN FRListon, Sophia51 29.48 METR

GAR-PN SRChoquette, Bebe52 29.52 METR

BBHS SOVath, Sara53 29.58 METR

HNA FRHanken, Leah S54 29.64 METR

LHS-PN SOHibno, Riko55 29.66 METR

BAL FRMadden, Ruby James56 29.76 METR

NH-PN SOVolk, Hana57 29.78 METR

ROOSG SRPoort, Bailey58 29.81 METR

NH-PN JRMorgan, Maysen59 29.82 METR

ROOSG JRGasper, Charlotte*60 30.02 METR

ROOSG SRBrown, Bergen*60 30.02 METR

GAR-PN JRRisse, Lauren62 30.04 METR

LHS-PN SRFreeland, Amelia63 30.05 METR

ROOSG SOFung, Paige64 30.11 METR

LKSDG SOTang, Iris65 30.16 METR

FHS-PN SOWashburn, River66 30.17 METR

BBHS SREfta, Barrett67 30.22 METR

INGR-ZZ FRSpringer, Finley68 30.32 METR

WS JRShaefer, Grace69 30.35 METR

ROOSG FRRidenour, Riley70 30.51 METR

HNA JRWijesekera, Samara*71 30.58 METR

SPST FRFoley, Hope*71 30.58 METR

SPST SRMcNeill, Catherine73 30.63 METR

INGR-ZZ SRGoldberg, Sophia74 30.67 METR

ROOSG FRSnyder, Wren75 30.73 METR

EC FRHarris, Alaina76 30.74 METR

BBHS JRShic, Adenine*77 30.81 METR

LHS-PN FRKaste, Thea*77 30.81 METR

GAR-PN SOGruber, Galen79 30.85 METR

SPST JRChalmers, Marlow80 30.93 METR

SPST JRMazzarella, Fina81 31.02 METR

BBHS JRMoore, Ali82 31.13

SPST JRArthur, Natalie83 31.16

WS FRBaber, Isabella*84 31.19

EC SOKokoskin, Gloria*84 31.19

BAL JRBaker, Vivian86 31.25

ROOSG JRTakmaz, Sienna87 31.27

LHS-PN SOMahoney-Schaefer, Lily88 31.38

WS SRIngraham, Ashleigh89 31.52

HNA FRFerrari, Pepper L90 31.55

BBHS SOPeato, Alex91 31.67

LHS-PN FRBieniawski, Evelyn92 31.70

NH-PN SROtto, Sophia93 31.74

LKSDG SRNelson, Brooke94 31.92

WS FRDuPuis, Lilly95 31.95

SPST JRStockwell, Courtney96 31.97

ROOSG JRFarsje, Maya97 32.06

HNA SRSmith, Kira M98 32.11

HNA FRJohnson, Nora C99 32.18

LKSDG JRTalwar, Ria100 32.27

NH-PN SRBell, Grace101 32.29

WS FRBugala, Frances102 32.31

BAL FRSaltsman, Kate103 32.32

SPST SOChalmers, Jo104 32.35

FHS-PN SOAnderson, Skye105 32.38

INGR-ZZ SOSharma, Angelica106 32.42

SPST SRGreen, Betsy107 32.51

WS SOBurco, Margaret108 32.57

BAL SRTerry, Alexa*109 32.60

ROOSG SRRindal, Britta*109 32.60

WS SOLockman, Ruby111 32.77

HNA FRKois, Taryn L*112 32.82

HNA FREllis, Josie A*112 32.82

CHS-PN FRBernstein, Aileen114 32.88

CS SRTran, Lena115 32.91

ROOSG FRFrank, Aleta116 32.96

LKSDG SOBenson-Gregory, Zara117 33.11

GAR-PN SRAmon-Lucas, Lilah118 33.44

BBHS SRBerger, Maureen119 33.48

NH-PN FRCampbell, Piper120 33.50

GAR-PN SRBui, Dorothy121 33.73

HNA SOGatheru, Mckenzie122 33.75

SPST SRShigo, Claire123 34.22

INGR-ZZ FRGongaware, Gwen124 34.50

CS SOTran, Anna125 34.53

LHS-PN SRDavis, Madeleine126 34.90

HNA JREid, Chloe127 35.10

LKSDG SOChang, Jer-Shyan128 35.17

LKSDG SODroz, Josie129 35.60

HNA JRMathieu, Emmie R130 36.42

BAL SOToppenberg, Reilly131 38.03

WS SOFreeman, Kana132 38.12

EC SONarra, Aanika133 39.19

CS FRVu, Vivian134 39.44

CS SOLe, Phuong135 40.62

CHS-PN JRGee, Karina136 42.00

CS SOChiem, Karen137 44.03

LKSDG FRChoudhary, Trisha138 44.71

CS FRPalmer Markham, Georgia139 44.89

WS FRSlagle-Taylor, Elizabeth140 46.50

LKSDG SOChenicheri, Meira141 47.71

CS FRParker, Gemma142 48.83

FHS-PN SRDaniels, Elizabeth143 49.93

ROOSG SOClarke, Olive--- X26.64 DIST

ROOSG JREleveld, Kate--- X26.71 DIST

ROOSG FRTorpey, Elise--- X26.94 DIST

HNA SOBrannfors, Anneliese M--- X28.05 DIST

HNA SRMcDonald, Pari E--- X28.69 METR

ROOSG SONickel, Clara--- X28.83 METR

SPST FRCrisera, Nora--- X28.93 METR

 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

SPST FRMullally, Annelise1 319.05   30.0

CS SRSchiltz, Maggie2 316.30   27.0

GAR-PN SRWoods, Naia3 266.80   26.0

GAR-PN FRTeplitsky, Sunshine4 264.00   25.0

BBHS SOWest, Talia5 252.15   24.0

LKSDG SOSolomon, Akal6 242.85   23.0

LKSDG FRChi, Isobel7 235.35   22.0

WS SOOrwig, Ainsley8 230.70   21.0

LKSDG SOConcepcion, Annabelle9 209.60   19.0

LHS-PN SRSanders, Kaia10 178.90   17.0

NH-PN FRByrne, Aya11 177.30   16.0

INGR-ZZ SRSchulz, Nikki12 159.55   15.0

LHS-PN SRLe Bourgeois, Victoire13 145.60   14.0

 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

SPST FRMullally, Annelise1 238.90 q

LKSDG FRChi, Isobel2 235.35 q

CS SRSchiltz, Maggie3 229.80 q

GAR-PN SRWoods, Naia4 202.40 q

LKSDG SOSolomon, Akal5 184.00 q

GAR-PN FRTeplitsky, Sunshine6 183.95 q

BBHS SOWest, Talia7 183.55 q

LHS-PN SRSanders, Kaia8 178.90 q

WS SOOrwig, Ainsley9 175.05 q

LHS-PN SRLe Bourgeois, Victoire10 145.60 q

LKSDG SOConcepcion, Annabelle11 140.60 q

INGR-ZZ SRSchulz, Nikki12 131.35 q

NH-PN FRByrne, Aya13 124.80 q

 
#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly

STAT 3A STATE TIMES59.70

DIST 3A  DISTRICT TIMES1:09.70

METR METRO Time Standards1:19.70

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

GAR-PN FRPham, Sophie1 56.07 STAT

26.04 30.03

EC SRHuarte, Hannah2 58.00 STAT

27.27 30.73
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2022 3A METRO League Girls Swimming & Diving - 10/28/2022 to 10/29/2022

Results
A - Final ...   (#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly)

HNA FRMagnotti, Ruth3 59.63 STAT

28.09 31.54

LKSDG FRLiu, Chloe4 59.85 DIST

27.86 31.99

HNA FRJarrett, Maisey O5 1:00.02 DIST

28.21 31.81

LKSDG JRBest, Julia6 1:00.38 DIST

28.73 31.65

SPST SRSalentine, Sophia7 1:00.69 DIST

27.98 32.71

ROOSG JRJaeger, Elyse8 1:01.96 DIST

29.02 32.94

B - Final

HNA SRCrow, Caroline9 1:02.06 DIST

29.38 32.68

ROOSG SOClarke, Olive10 1:04.88 DIST

29.57 35.31

HNA JREjarque, Rayna P11 1:05.95 DIST

30.36 35.59

BAL SOOnkels, Mia12 1:06.35 DIST

30.30 36.05

SPST FRMcGowan, Grace13 1:10.66 METR

32.74 37.92

GAR-PN JRRisse, Kate14 1:11.76 METR

32.80 38.96

WS JRWebb, Sparks15 1:12.78 METR

33.96 38.82

ROOSG SRGriswold, Cicely16 1:14.32 METR

34.77 39.55

C - Final

INGR-ZZ SRGoldberg, Sophia17 1:17.39 METR

35.42 41.97

WS FRDuPuis, Lilly18 1:18.45 METR

35.75 42.70

GAR-PN JRCortedano, Divina19 1:19.77   6.0

36.28 43.49

BBHS SONess, Kari20 1:20.77   5.0

36.64 44.13

WS SOBurco, Margaret--- DQ

42.60

 
#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly

STAT 3A STATE TIMES59.70

DIST 3A  DISTRICT TIMES1:09.70

METR METRO Time Standards1:19.70

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

GAR-PN FRPham, Sophie1 56.06 qSTAT

26.07 29.99

EC SRHuarte, Hannah2 58.44 qSTAT

27.55 30.89

HNA FRMagnotti, Ruth3 59.28 qSTAT

27.81 31.47

LKSDG FRLiu, Chloe4 59.80 qDIST

27.60 32.20

HNA FRJarrett, Maisey O5 59.97 qDIST

27.81 32.16

SPST SRSalentine, Sophia6 1:00.49 qDIST

27.97 32.52

LKSDG JRBest, Julia7 1:01.04 qDIST

28.09 32.95

ROOSG JRJaeger, Elyse8 1:01.76 qDIST

29.11 32.65

ROOSG SOClarke, Olive9 1:04.16 qDIST

30.11 34.05

HNA SRCrow, Caroline10 1:05.28 qDIST

30.15 35.13

BAL SOOnkels, Mia11 1:05.80 qDIST

30.47 35.33

HNA JREjarque, Rayna P12 1:07.28 qDIST

30.74 36.54

SPST FRMcGowan, Grace13 1:12.39 qMETR

32.46 39.93

WS JRWebb, Sparks14 1:12.43 qMETR

33.37 39.06

GAR-PN JRRisse, Kate15 1:12.65 qMETR

32.40 40.25

ROOSG SRGriswold, Cicely16 1:14.55 qMETR

35.45 39.10

INGR-ZZ SRGoldberg, Sophia17 1:16.69 qMETR

34.20 42.49

GAR-PN JRCortedano, Divina18 1:17.97 qMETR

35.32 42.65

WS FRDuPuis, Lilly19 1:18.53 qMETR

35.83 42.70

BBHS SONess, Kari20 1:22.23 q

38.76 43.47

WS SOBurco, Margaret21 1:36.39 q

44.11 52.28

HNA JRRoss, Hannah L--- X1:16.63 METR

35.23 41.40

 
#7  Girls 100 Yard Free

STAT 3A STATE TIMES55.00

DIST 3A  DISTRICT TIMES1:03.00

METR METRO Time Standards1:11.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LKSDG SOJablonski, Ella1 51.21 STAT

24.56 26.65

BBHS SRBlume, Natalie2 53.73 STAT

25.65 28.08

HNA FRWang, Ellie3 54.54 STAT

26.44 28.10

GAR-PN SORivard, Madeleine4 54.63 STAT

26.32 28.31

HNA FRHooper, Caroline A5 55.28 DIST

26.53 28.75

GAR-PN SRCamplin, Shay6 55.37 DIST

26.18 29.19

LHS-PN SRFox, Madeline7 55.44 DIST

26.89 28.55

SPST SOGooding, Lane--- DQ

26.61

B - Final

LKSDG SOHall, Noli9 55.74 DIST

26.84 28.90

ROOSG JRLee, Hyun10 55.99 DIST

26.85 29.14

BBHS JRPampino, Emma11 56.15 DIST

26.68 29.47

ROOSG JRSherwood, Gigi12 57.23 DIST

27.24 29.99

LHS-PN SRYau, Naomi13 57.32 DIST

27.55 29.77

HNA FRSmith, Stella L14 57.75 DIST

27.87 29.88

BBHS JRStanley, Maddie15 58.73 DIST

28.52 30.21

SPST SRSalentine, Sophia16 1:03.70 METR

29.60 34.10

C - Final

HNA JRTagavilla, Lauren17 58.24 DIST

27.55 30.69

WS JRNorman, Soledad18 58.47 DIST

28.16 30.31

INGR-ZZ SOKim, Olivia19 58.77 DIST

27.95 30.82

ROOSG JREleveld, Kate20 59.85 DIST

28.49 31.36

SPST SOSmith, Addison21 1:00.39 DIST

28.53 31.86

BAL SRAhrens, Lucy22 1:01.84 DIST

29.56 32.28

CS SRNepote, Valeria23 1:02.05 DIST

29.51 32.54

LKSDG SOLiu, Lexi24 1:02.63 DIST

28.73 33.90

 
#7  Girls 100 Yard Free

STAT 3A STATE TIMES55.00

DIST 3A  DISTRICT TIMES1:03.00

METR METRO Time Standards1:11.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LKSDG SOJablonski, Ella1 52.75 qSTAT

25.15 27.60

BBHS SRBlume, Natalie2 54.07 qSTAT

25.71 28.36

GAR-PN SORivard, Madeleine3 54.40 qSTAT

26.28 28.12

HNA FRWang, Ellie4 54.55 qSTAT

26.43 28.12

HNA FRHooper, Caroline A5 55.09 qDIST

26.64 28.45

SPST SOGooding, Lane6 55.10 qDIST

26.64 28.46

GAR-PN SRCamplin, Shay7 55.27 qDIST

26.24 29.03
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2022 3A METRO League Girls Swimming & Diving - 10/28/2022 to 10/29/2022

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#7  Girls 100 Yard Free)

LHS-PN SRFox, Madeline8 55.87 qDIST

26.96 28.91

BBHS JRPampino, Emma*9 55.91 qDIST

26.58 29.33

ROOSG JRLee, Hyun*9 55.91 qDIST

27.21 28.70

LKSDG SOHall, Noli11 56.19 qDIST

26.96 29.23

ROOSG JRSherwood, Gigi12 57.10 qDIST

27.24 29.86

SPST SRSalentine, Sophia13 57.17 qDIST

27.65 29.52

HNA FRSmith, Stella L14 57.35 qDIST

27.69 29.66

LHS-PN SRYau, Naomi15 57.78 qDIST

28.04 29.74

BBHS JRStanley, Maddie16 58.22 qDIST

28.14 30.08

INGR-ZZ SOKim, Olivia17 59.65 qDIST

28.11 31.54

WS JRNorman, Soledad18 59.93 qDIST

28.58 31.35

CHS-PN JRSpivey, Quinci19 1:00.24 qDIST

28.73 31.51

ROOSG JREleveld, Kate20 1:00.50 qDIST

28.32 32.18

HNA JRTagavilla, Lauren21 1:01.30 qDIST

28.76 32.54

SPST SOSmith, Addison22 1:01.51 qDIST

29.41 32.10

BAL SRAhrens, Lucy23 1:01.62 qDIST

29.44 32.18

CS SRNepote, Valeria24 1:02.14 qDIST

29.44 32.70

LKSDG SOLiu, Lexi25 1:02.31 DIST

29.33 32.98

ROOSG SRWhite, Ellie26 1:02.38 DIST

29.62 32.76

NH-PN JRShuler, Mariel27 1:02.45 DIST

29.04 33.41

LHS-PN SRDavis, Carys28 1:02.67 DIST

29.64 33.03

SPST FRRehkopf, Sonja29 1:02.80 DIST

29.37 33.43

GAR-PN SRMaurice, Jackie30 1:02.84 DIST

29.24 33.60

INGR-ZZ JRGaisser, Anna31 1:03.04 METR

29.97 33.07

FHS-PN JRDarby, Daisy32 1:03.25 METR

29.97 33.28

WS SOLegge, Evelyn33 1:03.28 METR

31.11 32.17

LHS-PN JRKinney, Deirdre34 1:03.69 METR

30.37 33.32

BBHS SOHalffman, Reese35 1:03.76 METR

30.51 33.25

HNA SRJackson, Lauren E36 1:03.81 METR

30.99 32.82

HNA JREjarque, Rayna P37 1:04.11 METR

30.57 33.54

GAR-PN SRChoquette, Bebe38 1:04.21 METR

31.09 33.12

NH-PN FRShuler, Anna39 1:04.74 METR

30.82 33.92

ROOSG SOMai, Chloe40 1:04.79 METR

30.80 33.99

HNA FRHanken, Leah S41 1:05.00 METR

32.19 32.81

HNA FRHolt, Juliette M42 1:05.19 METR

30.88 34.31

HNA FRFerry, London43 1:05.24 METR

30.60 34.64

INGR-ZZ FRMurray, Cassidy44 1:05.30 METR

31.37 33.93

NH-PN JRMorgan, Maysen45 1:05.40 METR

30.76 34.64

CHS-PN SOKussman-Carter, Elena46 1:05.78 METR

30.49 35.29

BBHS SOMead, Lilly47 1:05.86 METR

31.45 34.41

HNA SRRivera, Sophia R48 1:05.90 METR

31.33 34.57

ROOSG SRYoung, Stephanie49 1:06.38 METR

30.85 35.53

EC SOHizer, Ella50 1:06.67 METR

32.10 34.57

SPST FRCrisera, Nora51 1:06.97 METR

31.93 35.04

ROOSG JRKwok, Solimar52 1:07.30 METR

32.12 35.18

INGR-ZZ FRGeokezas, Evvi53 1:07.32 METR

32.52 34.80

ROOSG SOWhite, Caroline54 1:07.41 METR

32.68 34.73

GAR-PN JRCortedano, Divina55 1:07.49 METR

31.89 35.60

BAL FRMadden, Ruby James56 1:07.55 METR

31.98 35.57

GAR-PN SOGruber, Galen57 1:07.56 METR

32.15 35.41

ROOSG SOO'Neil, Katie58 1:07.68 METR

31.85 35.83

GAR-PN JRRisse, Lauren59 1:07.84 METR

32.20 35.64

LHS-PN SOMcTaggart, Reina60 1:08.12 METR

32.25 35.87

NH-PN SOVolk, Hana61 1:08.23 METR

31.94 36.29

SPST JRMazzarella, Fina62 1:08.39 METR

33.22 35.17

ROOSG SRPoort, Bailey63 1:08.59 METR

32.51 36.08

ROOSG SRBrown, Bergen64 1:08.66 METR

32.19 36.47

SPST JRChalmers, Marlow65 1:08.79 METR

33.12 35.67

BBHS SREfta, Barrett66 1:08.88 METR

32.77 36.11

CS JROsgood, Emma67 1:09.01 METR

32.35 36.66

BAL SRSteinburg, Emma68 1:09.09 METR

32.59 36.50

HNA SOMcDonald, Cymi C69 1:09.14 METR

33.10 36.04

LHS-PN FRBieniawski, Evelyn70 1:09.20 METR

32.79 36.41

BBHS SODockter, Kira71 1:09.31 METR

32.92 36.39

LHS-PN SOMahoney-Schaefer, Lily72 1:09.37 METR

32.28 37.09

LHS-PN FRKaste, Thea73 1:09.53 METR

33.12 36.41

BAL JRBaker, Vivian74 1:09.54 METR

33.36 36.18

FHS-PN JRHo, Alina75 1:09.72 METR

32.69 37.03

GAR-PN JRBuzkova, Barbora76 1:09.95 METR

33.70 36.25

HNA SOKarman, Ava S77 1:10.42 METR

33.71 36.71

HNA JRDeswal, Anaiysaa78 1:10.44 METR

33.17 37.27

INGR-ZZ FRSpringer, Finley79 1:10.56 METR

34.02 36.54

HNA FRFerrari, Pepper L80 1:10.58 METR

33.74 36.84

LHS-PN SOHibno, Riko81 1:10.71 METR

34.24 36.47

ROOSG JRGasper, Charlotte82 1:10.75 METR

32.82 37.93

FHS-PN SOAnderson, Skye83 1:10.97 METR

34.36 36.61

BAL FRSaltsman, Kate84 1:11.29

33.70 37.59

WS JRShaefer, Grace85 1:11.50

32.92 38.58

LHS-PN SOFletcher, Annika86 1:11.61

33.66 37.95

EC SOKokoskin, Gloria87 1:11.84

33.51 38.33

LKSDG JRPimkina, Angelina88 1:12.00

34.57 37.43

EC FRHarris, Alaina89 1:12.10

33.71 38.39

LHS-PN SOMorrissey, Aine90 1:12.19

33.68 38.51

HNA JRWijesekera, Samara91 1:12.55

33.48 39.07

WS SRIngraham, Ashleigh92 1:12.67

33.37 39.30
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#7  Girls 100 Yard Free)

LKSDG SRNorris, Wren*93 1:12.94

33.80 39.14

BAL SOWilliams-Gurian, Brandy*93 1:12.94

33.82 39.12

NH-PN SRBell, Grace95 1:13.01

34.20 38.81

GAR-PN FRHowe, Josie96 1:14.02

34.75 39.27

NH-PN SROtto, Sophia97 1:14.08

34.59 39.49

LKSDG JRBiernacki, Sophie98 1:14.11

35.00 39.11

NH-PN FRCampbell, Piper99 1:14.34

36.20 38.14

LHS-PN FRWynne, Norah100 1:14.73

36.49 38.24

GAR-PN SRWall, Daphne101 1:14.96

35.04 39.92

INGR-ZZ FRPaulus, Savannah102 1:15.05

35.39 39.66

WS FRBugala, Frances103 1:15.52

34.26 41.26

LKSDG SRNelson, Brooke104 1:15.55

34.31 41.24

NH-PN FRByrne, Aya105 1:16.42

35.17 41.25

CHS-PN FRBernstein, Aileen106 1:19.09

36.43 42.66

BAL SOToppenberg, Reilly107 1:25.28

37.53 47.75

HNA JRWall, Norah E--- X1:02.41 DIST

HNA SRMcDonald, Pari E--- X1:02.61 DIST

29.61 33.00

SPST FRMcGowan, Grace--- X1:03.45 METR

29.88 33.57

SPST FRFitzpatrick, Kate--- X1:04.75 METR

30.20 34.55

LHS-PN SOYau, Noelle--- X1:05.38 METR

31.71 33.67

LHS-PN SRFreeland, Amelia--- X1:05.56 METR

30.68 34.88

ROOSG SOFung, Paige--- DQ

31.23

 
#8  Girls 500 Yard Free

STAT 3A STATE TIMES5:20.70

DIST 3A  DISTRICT TIMES6:00.70

METR METRO Time Standards6:40.70

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HNA SRStraley, Maggie M1 5:02.67 STAT

27.08 29.63 30.7630.41

30.63 31.25 31.05 31.30

31.00 29.56

LKSDG SOCancelmo, Caroline2 5:05.58 STAT

26.93 29.73 31.1030.48

31.04 31.29 31.51 31.37

31.39 30.74

BBHS FRAllison, Grace3 5:17.82 STAT

29.89 32.02 31.8131.80

31.90 32.39 31.94 32.08

32.29 31.70

BBHS SRBlume, Natalie4 5:18.98 STAT

28.67 31.28 32.3532.20

32.92 32.31 32.40 32.64

32.44 31.77

INGR-ZZ SOEwers, Emma5 5:21.54 DIST

29.19 31.83 32.9832.27

32.81 32.84 32.75 32.69

32.31 31.87

SPST FRHalffman, Zoe6 5:24.86 DIST

29.88 32.51 32.6132.31

32.73 33.39 33.60 33.62

33.29 30.92

ROOSG SRBourgeois, Kayla7 5:55.81 DIST

30.87 33.58 36.1034.98

36.55 36.85 37.14 37.23

36.52 35.99

SPST FRNightingale, Ellie8 6:02.48 METR

30.72 34.97 36.9836.79

37.45 37.49 37.99 38.42

37.87 33.80

B - Final

HNA SOBeckman, Kate E9 6:02.43 METR

31.90 35.60 37.6337.12

37.44 37.60 37.39 36.63

36.61 34.51

NH-PN SOThorpe, Zoe10 6:03.58 METR

30.62 34.32 36.4736.12

37.74 38.12 38.97 38.05

36.93 36.24

LHS-PN SRSmith, Kayla11 6:04.72 METR

32.54 37.05 37.5338.23

38.36 35.41 37.13 37.00

35.83 35.64

BBHS SOHobart, Ellie12 6:11.17 METR

31.38 36.00 37.6437.39

38.01 38.29 38.96 38.75

38.16 36.59

NH-PN SOYoung, Gabi13 6:14.49 METR

32.75 36.71 38.0537.66

37.85 38.12 39.98 38.71

39.38 35.28

LKSDG SRThomas, Anika14 6:24.07 METR

34.90 38.71 39.7340.02

39.23 39.10 38.77 39.07

37.61 36.93

LKSDG SRBauer, Grace15 6:27.63 METR

33.80 37.13 39.2739.16

39.63 39.77 39.53 39.91

39.61 39.82

BAL JRBarba, Rosie16 6:27.91 METR

32.31 36.50 38.9838.99

40.45 40.67 39.91 40.66

40.14 39.30

C - Final

ROOSG SRLindburg, Kate17 6:50.74   9.0

34.53 39.50 42.0142.06

42.20 42.67 42.21 42.76

41.79 41.01

CS SRRosenthal, Sabina18 7:02.02   7.0

37.03 40.03 43.5742.90

1:28.75 1:26.59

38.86

 
#8  Girls 500 Yard Free

STAT 3A STATE TIMES5:20.70

DIST 3A  DISTRICT TIMES6:00.70

METR METRO Time Standards6:40.70

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HNA SRStraley, Maggie M1 5:08.59 qSTAT

27.10 30.01 31.0430.81

30.98 31.71 31.97 32.16

31.64 31.17

LKSDG SOCancelmo, Caroline2 5:15.84 qSTAT

28.44 31.56 31.7931.49

32.05 32.10 32.27 32.51

32.23 31.40

INGR-ZZ SOEwers, Emma3 5:22.27 qDIST

29.16 32.40 32.7032.73

32.22 32.41 32.88 33.10

32.82 31.85

SPST FRHalffman, Zoe4 5:27.16 qDIST

29.04 32.26 33.6332.83

33.10 33.33 33.95 34.03

33.53 31.46

BBHS SRBlume, Natalie5 5:27.41 qDIST

28.51 31.93 33.3032.57

33.63 33.46 33.60 33.59

33.54 33.28

BBHS FRAllison, Grace6 5:27.63 qDIST

31.07 32.80 32.7432.83

32.84 33.23 33.11 33.14

33.41 32.46

SPST FRNightingale, Ellie7 5:58.42 qDIST

31.15 35.91 37.0636.95

36.72 36.88 37.08 37.14

35.77 33.76

ROOSG SRBourgeois, Kayla8 6:01.86 qMETR

29.92 34.36 36.4336.56

36.93 37.82 38.22 37.71

37.30 36.61

NH-PN SOThorpe, Zoe9 6:03.82 qMETR

30.36 34.15 37.1036.01

37.91 38.17 38.51 38.44

37.66 35.51
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HNA SOBeckman, Kate E10 6:08.37 qMETR

32.13 36.78 37.8137.33

38.35 38.16 38.02 37.40

36.51 35.88

FHS-PN SOWashburn, River11 6:12.08 qMETR

31.37 36.16 37.9838.20

37.62 38.84 39.34 38.12

38.01 36.44

BBHS SOHobart, Ellie12 6:17.38 qMETR

31.40 36.37 38.3838.32

38.80 39.00 39.95 39.10

39.51 36.55

LHS-PN SRSmith, Kayla13 6:18.52 qMETR

30.73 36.75 39.0839.21

40.11 37.96 40.01 39.51

38.29 36.87

ROOSG SONickel, Clara14 6:19.35 qMETR

32.71 36.17 38.2237.84

38.76 39.73 39.50 39.89

38.87 37.66

NH-PN SOYoung, Gabi15 6:24.22 qMETR

33.33 35.75 39.0238.40

39.75 40.12 40.97 39.91

40.39 36.58

LKSDG SRThomas, Anika16 6:29.81 qMETR

36.19 39.32 40.4140.15

39.80 39.72 39.47 39.18

37.76 37.81

BAL JRBarba, Rosie17 6:30.68 qMETR

32.17 37.72 40.2638.83

40.74 40.54 40.91 40.75

40.89 37.87

LKSDG SRBauer, Grace18 6:37.33 qMETR

34.04 37.73 40.2639.62

40.40 40.86 40.43 40.78

41.74 41.47

WS SOPietsch, Marlo19 6:49.61 q

36.11 40.88 42.0740.94

42.14 42.98 43.27 43.28

40.83 37.11

ROOSG SRLindburg, Kate20 6:56.72 q

34.72 39.82 42.2042.46

42.34 43.38 43.12 43.37

43.83 41.48

CS SRRosenthal, Sabina21 6:59.36 q

35.65 40.21 43.4441.77

44.00 44.75 1:28.29 42.13

39.12

 
#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

STAT 3A STATE TIMES1:42.70

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

ALKSDG1 1:39.62 STAT

Hall, Noli SO Jablonski, Ella SO

Liu, Chloe FR Best, Julia JR

25.63 23.22 25.1525.62

ASPST2 1:39.74 STAT

Lauinger, Anna JR Halffman, Zoe FR

Gooding, Liv SR Gooding, Lane SO

25.79 25.38 24.1624.41

AHNA3 1:40.81 STAT

Irani, Delana FR Hooper, Caroline A FR

Wang, Ellie FR Straley, Maggie M SR

25.80 25.25 24.1125.65

ALHS-PN4 1:41.58 STAT

Chang, Aureole FR Yau, Naomi SR

Fox, Madeline SR White, Matilda FR

25.08 26.31 24.6725.52

AROOSG5 1:43.50   48.0

Sherwood, Gigi JR Wells, Avery SR

Clarke, Olive SO Lee, Hyun JR

26.03 25.90 25.5226.05

ABAL6 1:45.16   46.0

Ahrens, Lucy SR Onkels, Mia SO

Chew, Alyson SO Yovanovich, Claudia JR

27.79 27.12 23.9726.28

ABBHS7 1:45.67   44.0

Pampino, Emma JR Allison, Grace FR

Stanley, Maddie JR Blume, Natalie SR

26.13 27.06 25.6526.83

ANH-PN8 1:49.14   42.0

Bull, Maria FR Matsumoto, Harper SO

Jones, Britt JR Shuler, Mariel JR

28.22 25.06 27.2728.59

B - Final

AWS9 1:54.04   38.0

Norman, Soledad JR Stahl, Lucy SO

Webb, Sparks JR Legge, Evelyn SO

28.05 28.73 27.9329.33

AGAR-PN10 1:57.69   34.0

Choquette, Bebe SR Buzkova, Barbora JR

Risse, Lauren JR Rivard, Madeleine SO

29.55 31.74 26.1930.21

AINGR-ZZ11 1:59.38   32.0

Murray, Cassidy FR Paulus, Savannah FR

Springer, Finley FR Kim, Olivia SO

28.77 40.28 27.4422.89

ACS12 2:00.67   30.0

Nepote, Valeria SR Osgood, Emma JR

Rosenthal, Sabina SR Schiltz, Maggie SR

28.67 31.84 28.3031.86

AEC13 2:03.46   28.0

Hizer, Ella SO Narra, Aanika SO

Kokoskin, Gloria SO Huarte, Hannah SR

28.33 37.89 25.4031.84

 
#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

STAT 3A STATE TIMES1:42.70

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ALHS-PN1 1:41.84 qSTAT

White, Matilda FR Yau, Naomi SR

Fox, Madeline SR Chang, Aureole FR

24.82 26.60 25.0425.38

AHNA2 1:41.94 qSTAT

Irani, Delana FR Hooper, Caroline A FR

Wang, Ellie FR Straley, Maggie M SR

25.93 25.41 24.8525.75

AROOSG3 1:43.12 q

Clarke, Olive SO Wells, Avery SR

Lee, Hyun JR Sherwood, Gigi JR

26.47 25.57 25.5525.53

ALKSDG4 1:43.35 q

Liu, Chloe FR Gao, Brisa FR

Hall, Noli SO Best, Julia JR

25.60 26.37 25.6625.72

ASPST5 1:43.42 q

Lauinger, Megan FR Smith, Addison SO

Salentine, Sophia SR Halffman, Zoe FR

25.83 26.39 25.3125.89

ABAL6 1:45.87 q

Chew, Alyson SO Onkels, Mia SO

Ahrens, Lucy SR Yovanovich, Claudia JR

26.98 27.31 24.4927.09

ABBHS7 1:46.66 q

Pampino, Emma JR Allison, Grace FR

Stanley, Maddie JR Blume, Natalie SR

25.70 27.35 26.4327.18

ANH-PN8 1:51.42 q

Shuler, Mariel JR Matsumoto, Harper SO

Jones, Britt JR Bull, Maria FR

27.75 26.42 27.9229.33

AWS9 1:55.19 q

Norman, Soledad JR Stahl, Lucy SO

Webb, Sparks JR Legge, Evelyn SO

27.98 28.44 29.3329.44

AGAR-PN10 1:57.99 q

Choquette, Bebe SR Buzkova, Barbora JR

Risse, Lauren JR Rivard, Madeleine SO

29.57 32.80 25.7829.84

ACHS-PN11 1:58.22 q

Kussman-Carter, Elena SO Hong, Zoe SR

Bernstein, Aileen FR Spivey, Quinci JR

29.12 27.18 27.6334.29

AEC12 1:58.60 q

Hizer, Ella SO Harris, Alaina FR

Kokoskin, Gloria SO Huarte, Hannah SR

28.40 32.50 25.4932.21

ACS13 2:00.56 q

Nepote, Valeria SR Osgood, Emma JR

Rosenthal, Sabina SR Schiltz, Maggie SR

29.51 31.52 27.7531.78
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AINGR-ZZ14 2:01.37 q

Murray, Cassidy FR Paulus, Savannah FR

Springer, Finley FR Kim, Olivia SO

29.65 34.33 27.1930.20

AFHS-PN15 2:02.32 q

Washburn, River SO Ho, Alina JR

Anderson, Skye SO Darby, Daisy JR

30.95 30.92 28.6831.77

BROOSG--- X1:50.08

Torpey, Elise FR White, Ellie SR

Starace, Bella SR Eleveld, Kate JR

27.23 28.04 26.6828.13

BHNA--- X1:52.43

McDonald, Pari E SR Jackson, Lauren E SR

Holt, Juliette M FR Wall, Norah E JR

28.93 27.01 27.5728.92

BSPST--- X1:52.99

Fitzpatrick, Kate FR Diefendorf, Kate SR

Rehkopf, Sonja FR Gardiner, Josie JR

28.78 28.59 27.7927.83

BBBHS--- X1:55.48

Hobart, Ellie SO Halffman, Reese SO

Efta, Barrett SR Blume, Alexis FR

29.54 29.21 26.0730.66

CHNA--- X1:57.45

Brannfors, Anneliese M SO Ferrari, Pepper L FR

Bednarski, Amelia M SO Rivera, Sophia R SR

27.92 30.56 29.7829.19

BLHS-PN--- X1:59.63

Freeland, Amelia SR Elsing, Naomi FR

Liston, Sophia FR Kinney, Deirdre JR

31.66 29.06 27.8931.02

BNH-PN--- X2:00.93

Shuler, Anna FR Volk, Hana SO

Bell, Grace SR Morgan, Maysen JR

29.89 29.62 29.3432.08

BBAL--- X2:02.21

Williams, Daisy FR Madden, Ruby James FR

Steinburg, Emma SR Baker, Vivian JR

29.68 30.07 31.6030.86

BWS--- X2:02.86

Baber, Isabella FR Shaefer, Grace JR

DuPuis, Lilly FR Ingraham, Ashleigh SR

31.19 31.31 30.8229.54

BLKSDG--- X2:05.73

Liu, Lexi SO Nelson, Brooke SR

Thomas, Anika SR Pimkina, Angelina JR

27.95 20.16

CSPST--- X2:05.81

Arthur, Natalie JR Foley, Hope FR

Shigo, Claire SR Chalmers, Jo SO

41.27 23.14 32.0929.31

BGAR-PN--- X2:12.36

Ruiz-Murphy, Sofia SR Amon-Lucas, Lilah SR

Bui, Dorothy SR Pody, Violet JR

33.21 33.03 32.6233.50

CBBHS--- X2:16.70

Peato, Alex SO Stangland, Bella FR

Flandreau, Ella FR Rimkus, Adela SO

32.04 34.31 26.9743.38

CGAR-PN--- X2:18.21

MacGovern-Shih, Madeline FRGeri, Louise SO

Wall, Daphne SR Bodden, Olivia JR

32.91 36.36 30.2338.71

CBAL--- X2:19.72

Bianchi, Lauren SR Diers, Anna FR

Toppenberg, Reilly SO Terry, Alexa SR

32.4436.69

BINGR-ZZ--- X2:22.03

Sharma, Angelica SO Childers, Alexandra SR

Gongaware, Gwen FR Suiter, Triona SR

33.49 33.77 28.3346.44

CWS--- X2:24.64

Slagle-Taylor, Elizabeth FR Tanaka, Deryn SO

Burco, Margaret SO Lockman, Ruby SO

32.52 31.97 47.1333.02

CLHS-PN--- X2:26.42

Jerbi, Annie FR Watkins, Molly FR

Taylor, Eloise FR Morrissey, Aine SO

38.39 36.20 27.3844.45

BCS--- X2:27.81

Tran, Lena SR Doan, Kathy JR

Tran, Anna SO Lyshol, Isabel JR

40.05 36.90 41.6029.26

CLKSDG--- X2:29.79

Chenicheri, Meira SO Biernacki, Sophie JR

Benson-Gregory, Zara SO Droz, Josie SO

55.27 26.13 35.0933.30

CCS--- X2:55.62

Chiem, Karen SO Palmer Markham, Georgia FR

Le, Phuong SO Vu, Vivian FR

46.56 45.31 41.7342.02

CNH-PN--- DQ

Graham, Zia FR Erickson, Hadley FR

Balansay, Giselle FR Rees, Sasha FR

34.74 33.93 15.42

 
#10  Girls 100 Yard Back

STAT 3A STATE TIMES1:00.50

DIST 3A  DISTRICT TIMES1:10.50

METR METRO Time Standards1:20.50

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ROOSG JRAndrews, Catherine1 54.96 STAT

26.75 28.21

BAL JRYovanovich, Claudia2 57.80 STAT

28.28 29.52

GAR-PN FRPham, Sophie3 58.09 STAT

28.14 29.95

LKSDG SODerstadt, Sadye4 58.57 STAT

28.39 30.18

SPST JRLauinger, Anna5 58.60 STAT

28.67 29.93

LHS-PN FRChang, Aureole6 1:00.15 STAT

29.64 30.51

BAL SOChew, Alyson7 1:01.04 DIST

29.04 32.00

GAR-PN SRCamplin, Shay8 1:01.68 DIST

29.42 32.26

B - Final

SPST FRLauinger, Megan9 1:01.53 DIST

30.49 31.04

HNA FRJarrett, Maisey O10 1:02.48 DIST

30.75 31.73

HNA SRBaber, Katie L11 1:02.62 DIST

30.37 32.25

ROOSG SRStarace, Bella12 1:05.66 DIST

31.76 33.90

NH-PN SOMatsumoto, Harper13 1:06.06 DIST

30.53 35.53

ROOSG SOVu, Kaitlyn14 1:07.51 DIST

32.04 35.47

WS SRElder, Roxane15 1:08.45 DIST

32.80 35.65

HNA SOBrannfors, Anneliese M16 1:09.88 DIST

34.49 35.39

C - Final

ROOSG FRFinocchio, Lyla17 1:05.03 DIST

31.92 33.11

CS SRNepote, Valeria18 1:06.76 DIST

32.64 34.12

SPST SRDiefendorf, Kate19 1:08.36 DIST

32.23 36.13

SPST JRGardiner, Josie20 1:08.93 DIST

33.25 35.68

BBHS FRBlume, Alexis21 1:09.67 DIST

33.14 36.53

BAL FRWilliams, Daisy22 1:09.96 DIST

33.64 36.32

NH-PN FRBull, Maria23 1:10.42 DIST

34.40 36.02

WS JRWebb, Sparks24 1:12.03 METR

35.02 37.01

 
#10  Girls 100 Yard Back

STAT 3A STATE TIMES1:00.50

DIST 3A  DISTRICT TIMES1:10.50

METR METRO Time Standards1:20.50

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ROOSG JRAndrews, Catherine1 55.39 qSTAT

27.00 28.39

GAR-PN FRPham, Sophie2 57.48 qSTAT

28.00 29.48

BAL JRYovanovich, Claudia3 58.38 qSTAT

28.57 29.81

SPST JRLauinger, Anna4 58.74 qSTAT

28.76 29.98

LKSDG SODerstadt, Sadye5 59.51 qSTAT

28.54 30.97

LHS-PN FRChang, Aureole6 1:00.49 qSTAT

29.44 31.05
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GAR-PN SRCamplin, Shay7 1:01.60 qDIST

29.35 32.25

BAL SOChew, Alyson8 1:01.62 qDIST

29.16 32.46

HNA SRBaber, Katie L9 1:01.93 qDIST

30.01 31.92

SPST FRLauinger, Megan10 1:03.43 qDIST

31.18 32.25

HNA FRJarrett, Maisey O11 1:03.92 qDIST

30.44 33.48

NH-PN SOMatsumoto, Harper12 1:04.69 qDIST

30.43 34.26

LKSDG FRGao, Brisa13 1:05.19 qDIST

31.67 33.52

ROOSG SRStarace, Bella14 1:06.86 qDIST

32.01 34.85

ROOSG SOVu, Kaitlyn15 1:07.82 qDIST

32.32 35.50

HNA SOBrannfors, Anneliese M16 1:08.15 qDIST

33.44 34.71

WS SRElder, Roxane17 1:08.16 qDIST

33.19 34.97

BBHS FRBlume, Alexis18 1:08.40 qDIST

32.72 35.68

ROOSG FRFinocchio, Lyla19 1:08.90 qDIST

33.09 35.81

CS SRNepote, Valeria20 1:09.33 qDIST

33.08 36.25

BAL FRWilliams, Daisy21 1:09.63 qDIST

33.60 36.03

SPST SRDiefendorf, Kate22 1:09.75 qDIST

33.07 36.68

SPST JRGardiner, Josie23 1:09.90 qDIST

34.02 35.88

WS JRWebb, Sparks24 1:09.95 qDIST

33.89 36.06

NH-PN FRBull, Maria25 1:10.60 METR

33.62 36.98

LHS-PN FRFox, Juliet26 1:11.52 METR

34.54 36.98

LHS-PN SRDavis, Carys27 1:11.97 METR

35.02 36.95

LHS-PN SREpelbaum-Vorobiova, Sarah28 1:12.95 METR

34.48 38.47

LKSDG SOTang, Iris29 1:13.51 METR

34.70 38.81

HNA SOKuiper, Sonja L30 1:13.93 METR

35.30 38.63

LKSDG FRBlocher, Allie31 1:14.87 METR

36.48 38.39

NH-PN JRD'Albenzio, Giusy32 1:16.64 METR

36.71 39.93

INGR-ZZ FRGeokezas, Evvi33 1:17.49 METR

37.46 40.03

GAR-PN JRPody, Violet34 1:18.89 METR

37.08 41.81

BBHS JRShic, Adenine35 1:19.33 METR

37.31 42.02

HNA SOKarman, Ava S36 1:20.26 METR

38.31 41.95

ROOSG SRLindburg, Kate37 1:20.54

39.24 41.30

LHS-PN SODi Loreto, Gianna38 1:20.88

39.45 41.43

ROOSG SOO'Neil, Katie39 1:20.96

38.90 42.06

HNA FRWooden, Kaelyn40 1:21.37

38.53 42.84

HNA SOBelle, Katie41 1:21.71

38.41 43.30

INGR-ZZ FRKnoebber, Emma42 1:22.43

39.08 43.35

GAR-PN SRRuiz-Murphy, Sofia43 1:23.59

41.04 42.55

SPST SODe Villasante, Regina44 1:27.23

42.63 44.60

NH-PN JRBegalieva, Salta45 1:31.83

45.19 46.64

CS JRDoan, Kathy46 1:31.86

41.62 50.24

CS JRLyshol, Isabel47 1:44.85

49.97 54.88

HNA JRRoss, Hannah L--- X1:14.98 METR

36.29 38.69

LKSDG JRTalwar, Ria--- X1:17.19 METR

36.25 40.94

SPST SRMcNeill, Catherine--- X1:18.11 METR

37.43 40.68

BBHS JRRobatzek, Sophia--- DQ

40.92

BBHS JRMoore, Ali--- DQ

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Breast

STAT 3A STATE TIMES1:08.50

DIST 3A  DISTRICT TIMES1:18.50

METR METRO Time Standards1:28.50

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SPST SRGooding, Liv1 1:05.16 STAT

30.48 34.68

GAR-PN SORivard, Madeleine2 1:07.08 STAT

31.60 35.48

CHS-PN SRHong, Zoe3 1:08.91 DIST

32.28 36.63

LHS-PN FRWhite, Matilda4 1:09.35 DIST

32.75 36.60

LKSDG JRDull, Stella5 1:09.36 DIST

32.42 36.94

LKSDG SRYang, Michelle6 1:10.61 DIST

32.88 37.73

ROOSG SRWells, Avery7 1:13.22 DIST

34.33 38.89

BAL SOChew, Alyson8 1:14.16 DIST

34.64 39.52

B - Final

HNA FRIrani, Delana9 1:12.84 DIST

34.58 38.26

ROOSG SOVu, Kaitlyn10 1:16.21 DIST

35.71 40.50

ROOSG FRTorpey, Elise11 1:16.58 DIST

35.71 40.87

LKSDG JRWu, Ellie*12 1:18.26 DIST

37.41 40.85

WS SOStahl, Lucy*12 1:18.26 DIST

36.14 42.12

ROOSG FRGermer Mills, Ellery14 1:18.96 METR

36.82 42.14

NH-PN JRLundberg, Claire15 1:20.33 METR

37.44 42.89

LHS-PN FRListon, Sophia16 1:20.52 METR

38.63 41.89

C - Final

HNA SRRivera, Sophia R17 1:20.97 METR

38.41 42.56

WS FRBaber, Isabella18 1:21.82 METR

38.79 43.03

NH-PN JRJones, Britt19 1:23.63 METR

40.12 43.51

HNA SOEsperon, Charlotte M20 1:23.89 METR

39.26 44.63

HNA SOBinder, Em21 1:23.98 METR

39.33 44.65

LHS-PN FRLiu, Ivy22 1:24.02 METR

39.76 44.26

CS JROsgood, Emma23 1:24.06 METR

38.92 45.14

NH-PN FRShuler, Anna24 1:25.45 METR

38.94 46.51

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Breast

STAT 3A STATE TIMES1:08.50

DIST 3A  DISTRICT TIMES1:18.50

METR METRO Time Standards1:28.50

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SPST SRGooding, Liv1 1:06.49 qSTAT

31.13 35.36

CHS-PN SRHong, Zoe2 1:08.08 qSTAT

31.97 36.11

LHS-PN FRWhite, Matilda3 1:08.37 qSTAT

32.89 35.48

GAR-PN SORivard, Madeleine4 1:08.82 qDIST

32.22 36.60

LKSDG SRYang, Michelle5 1:10.18 qDIST

32.66 37.52

LKSDG JRDull, Stella6 1:11.54 qDIST

33.79 37.75

BAL SOChew, Alyson7 1:12.36 qDIST

33.78 38.58
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ROOSG SRWells, Avery8 1:14.76 qDIST

34.84 39.92

HNA FRIrani, Delana9 1:15.21 qDIST

35.02 40.19

ROOSG SOVu, Kaitlyn10 1:16.52 qDIST

35.71 40.81

ROOSG FRTorpey, Elise11 1:16.92 qDIST

36.02 40.90

ROOSG FRGermer Mills, Ellery12 1:18.61 qMETR

36.53 42.08

LKSDG JRWu, Ellie13 1:18.62 qMETR

36.87 41.75

WS SOStahl, Lucy14 1:19.27 qMETR

36.83 42.44

LHS-PN FRListon, Sophia15 1:20.70 qMETR

37.38 43.32

LHS-PN SREpelbaum-Vorobiova, Sarah16 1:20.84 qMETR

37.70 43.14

NH-PN JRLundberg, Claire17 1:21.10 qMETR

37.00 44.10

HNA SRRivera, Sophia R18 1:21.48 qMETR

38.54 42.94

HNA SOEsperon, Charlotte M19 1:22.85 qMETR

38.18 44.67

CS JROsgood, Emma20 1:22.86 qMETR

39.10 43.76

LHS-PN FRLiu, Ivy21 1:23.77 qMETR

39.96 43.81

NH-PN JRJones, Britt22 1:24.07 qMETR

40.37 43.70

WS FRBaber, Isabella23 1:24.25 qMETR

40.97 43.28

HNA SOBinder, Em24 1:24.31 qMETR

38.93 45.38

NH-PN FRShuler, Anna25 1:24.34 METR

39.31 45.03

BAL FRYoon, Sabi26 1:24.46 METR

40.09 44.37

SPST FRRehkopf, Sonja27 1:24.55 METR

39.18 45.37

FHS-PN JRHo, Alina28 1:25.54 METR

40.78 44.76

BBHS SOVath, Sara29 1:25.58 METR

40.26 45.32

LHS-PN JRKieserman, Nina30 1:26.53 METR

41.69 44.84

LKSDG SRBauer, Grace31 1:27.72 METR

41.00 46.72

GAR-PN FRGeri, Vivian32 1:28.20 METR

42.12 46.08

BAL SOWilliams-Gurian, Brandy33 1:28.49 METR

41.38 47.11

LHS-PN SOBrinza, Lizzy34 1:30.18

42.39 47.79

GAR-PN JRBodden, Olivia35 1:31.25

43.33 47.92

GAR-PN SOGeri, Louise36 1:31.29

44.52 46.77

NH-PN FRClark, Mia37 1:31.35

43.20 48.15

BBHS SRBerger, Maureen38 1:31.74

44.27 47.47

LKSDG SRNorris, Wren39 1:36.50

45.88 50.62

SPST JRArthur, Samie40 1:38.88

46.08 52.80

FHS-PN SRVillarrea, Carmen41 1:42.06

48.74 53.32

NH-PN FRBalansay, Giselle42 1:44.26

49.70 54.56

LHS-PN FRElsing, Naomi--- X1:25.69 METR

41.73 43.96

LHS-PN SOMcTaggart, Reina--- X1:26.45 METR

41.33 45.12

HNA JRChesley, Vanessa--- X1:29.04

42.76 46.28

BBHS FREckardt, Caroline--- DQ

47.82

 
#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

STAT 3A STATE TIMES3:45.90

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

ALKSDG1 3:36.61 STAT

Liu, Chloe FR Cancelmo, Caroline SO

Derstadt, Sadye SO Hall, Noli SO

26.58 55.15 53.1825.34

25.28 53.37 26.09 54.91

ALHS-PN2 3:43.45 STAT

White, Matilda FR Yau, Naomi SR

Fox, Madeline SR Chang, Aureole FR

26.66 55.57 58.4027.82

26.97 55.85 25.74 53.63

AROOSG3 3:45.61 STAT

Andrews, Catherine JR Sherwood, Gigi JR

Lee, Hyun JR Jaeger, Elyse JR

25.96 53.51 58.6027.24

16.45 56.55 27.26 56.95

ASPST4 3:46.19   50.0

Lauinger, Megan FR Gardiner, Josie JR

Salentine, Sophia SR Halffman, Zoe FR

27.44 56.66 58.9827.43

26.29 55.53 26.37 55.02

ABBHS5 3:50.35   48.0

Pampino, Emma JR Allison, Grace FR

Stanley, Maddie JR Blume, Natalie SR

27.09 57.61 57.5827.79

28.34 59.86 26.02 55.30

AHNA6 3:53.93   46.0

Smith, Stella L FR Magnotti, Ruth FR

Jarrett, Maisey O FR Irani, Delana FR

28.36 58.63 58.7627.82

27.37 57.75 27.63 58.79

AGAR-PN7 4:01.31   44.0

Camplin, Shay SR Cortedano, Divina JR

Pham, Sophie FR Risse, Kate JR

26.79 56.92 1:08.4830.91

27.14 1:07.16 19.88 48.75

AWS8 4:08.28   42.0

Norman, Soledad JR Stahl, Lucy SO

Elder, Roxane SR Legge, Evelyn SO

29.62 1:01.14 59.2027.92

31.19 1:08.33 28.12 59.61

B - Final

ABAL9 4:14.29   38.0

Barba, Rosie JR Yoon, Sabi FR

Madden, Ruby James FR Skinner, Madelyn JR

28.57 1:01.15 1:05.3830.50

31.30 1:06.41 28.84 1:01.35

AINGR-ZZ10 4:19.70   34.0

Gaisser, Anna JR Goldberg, Sophia SR

Geokezas, Evvi FR Ewers, Emma SO

29.80 1:03.83 1:07.3031.01

31.93 1:07.93 28.63 1:00.64

BNH-PN11 4:47.65   32.0

D'Albenzio, Giusy JR Otto, Sophia SR

Campbell, Piper FR Byrne, Aya FR

33.41 1:09.51 1:13.4934.09

34.75 1:13.33 33.52 1:11.32

ACS12 6:09.11   30.0

Lyshol, Isabel JR Doan, Kathy JR

Chiem, Karen SO Tran, Lena SR

42.72 1:35.66 1:28.5839.67

47.72 1:49.41 33.88 1:15.46

 
#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

STAT 3A STATE TIMES3:45.90

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ALKSDG1 3:40.25 qSTAT

Liu, Chloe FR Cancelmo, Caroline SO

Derstadt, Sadye SO Hall, Noli SO

26.36 55.22 54.8625.96

25.48 54.19 26.37 55.98

ASPST2 3:40.43 qSTAT

Lauinger, Anna JR Halffman, Zoe FR

Gooding, Liv SR Gooding, Lane SO

26.59 55.02 26.56

25.67 54.76

ALHS-PN3 3:42.45 qSTAT

White, Matilda FR Yau, Naomi SR

Fox, Madeline SR Chang, Aureole FR

26.11 54.57 58.6727.85

26.85 55.76 25.58 53.45
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Preliminaries ...   (#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

AROOSG4 3:43.91 qSTAT

Andrews, Catherine JR Sherwood, Gigi JR

Lee, Hyun JR Jaeger, Elyse JR

25.69 53.41 56.9126.45

26.61 56.40 27.10 57.19

ABBHS5 3:51.59 q

Pampino, Emma JR Allison, Grace FR

Stanley, Maddie JR Blume, Natalie SR

26.83 56.81 58.5728.28

28.16 59.59 26.63 56.62

AHNA6 3:56.05 q

Smith, Stella L FR Magnotti, Ruth FR

Jarrett, Maisey O FR Irani, Delana FR

27.98 58.68 59.1627.92

27.79 58.41 28.08 59.80

AGAR-PN7 4:00.12 q

Camplin, Shay SR Cortedano, Divina JR

Maurice, Jackie SR Pham, Sophie FR

26.50 55.55 1:05.2031.39

28.98 1:59.37

AWS8 4:17.26 q

Norman, Soledad JR Stahl, Lucy SO

Elder, Roxane SR Legge, Evelyn SO

30.63

30.85 1:07.26 29.41 1:02.63

ABAL9 4:19.68 q

Barba, Rosie JR Yoon, Sabi FR

Madden, Ruby James FR Skinner, Madelyn JR

29.52 1:02.44 1:07.5232.02

16.14 32.20 35.73 1:37.52

AINGR-ZZ10 4:21.65 q

Gaisser, Anna JR Goldberg, Sophia SR

Geokezas, Evvi FR Ewers, Emma SO

29.91 1:03.97 1:08.5531.59

32.32 1:08.47 28.47 1:00.66

BNH-PN11 4:59.70 q

Otto, Sophia SR Campbell, Piper FR

Byrne, Aya FR D'Albenzio, Giusy JR

36.51

34.96

CBBHS12 5:15.36 q

Berger, Maureen SR Korman, Lexi SR

Oximana, Sofia SR Efta, Barrett SR

36.48 1:16.34 1:24.6739.20

16.64

ACS13 6:03.95 q

Tran, Lena SR Palmer Markham, Georgia FR

Tran, Anna SO Lyshol, Isabel JR

35.08 1:19.33 1:49.5347.20

33.77 1:19.61 1:35.48

BSPST--- X4:06.09

McGowan, Grace FR Nightingale, Ellie FR

Lauinger, Megan FR Gardiner, Josie JR

29.51 1:02.99 1:03.6530.64

28.07 58.78 28.77 1:00.67

BHNA--- X4:07.13

Jackson, Lauren E SR Ejarque, Rayna P JR

Crow, Caroline SR Tagavilla, Lauren JR

29.69 1:01.77 1:03.2929.61

27.94 59.40 28.87 1:02.67

BLHS-PN--- X4:13.89

Smith, Kayla SR Epelbaum-Vorobiova, Sarah SR

Davis, Carys SR Fox, Juliet FR

30.35 1:04.24 1:04.7130.30

29.43 1:02.16 29.62 1:02.78

BROOSG--- X4:15.46

Finocchio, Lyla FR Young, Stephanie SR

Bourgeois, Kayla SR White, Ellie SR

30.00 1:04.78 1:07.4931.27

29.14 1:02.09 28.95 1:01.10

BLKSDG--- X4:15.58

Tang, Iris SO Liu, Lexi SO

Wu, Ellie JR Dull, Stella JR

30.86 1:05.56 1:03.7929.44

15.75 2:06.23

CHNA--- X4:17.29

McDonald, Pari E SR Holt, Juliette M FR

Kuiper, Sonja L SO Baber, Katie L SR

30.17 1:03.74 1:07.2331.76

30.95 1:05.54 28.34 1:00.78

CLHS-PN--- X4:37.81

Hibno, Riko SO Yau, Noelle SO

Liu, Ivy FR McTaggart, Reina SO

34.52 1:12.68 1:06.3231.63

33.56 1:09.63 33.13 1:09.18

CSPST--- X4:43.06

Mazzarella, Fina JR Crisera, Nora FR

McNeill, Catherine SR Chalmers, Marlow JR

33.35 1:11.09 1:09.9319.92

33.91 1:11.38 32.76 1:10.66

BGAR-PN--- X4:43.82

Risse, Kate JR Howe, Josie FR

Wall, Daphne SR Gruber, Galen SO

30.61 1:05.27 1:21.7634.35

27.29 1:08.70 31.29 1:08.09

CWS--- X4:54.05

Pietsch, Marlo SO Orwig, Ainsley SO

Burco, Margaret SO Freeman, Kana SO

31.78 1:09.43 1:06.6930.94

35.41 1:15.34 37.13 1:22.59

BBAL--- X4:57.36

Steinburg, Emma SR Terry, Alexa SR

Saltsman, Kate FR Williams-Gurian, Brandy SO

33.98 1:11.71 1:14.6534.08

34.37 1:14.50 36.11 1:16.50

CLKSDG--- X4:59.93

Nelson, Brooke SR Pimkina, Angelina JR

Thomas, Anika SR Norris, Wren SR

34.60

31.14 1:08.20 36.07 1:18.08

BBBHS--- X5:00.66

Vath, Sara SO Dockter, Kira SO

Moore, Ali JR Mead, Lilly SO

33.98 1:12.47 1:13.7634.33

39.56

CGAR-PN--- X5:04.69

MacGovern-Shih, Madeline FRCarscaddon, Lydia FR

Black, Delia SO Amon-Lucas, Lilah SR

34.90 1:13.42 1:26.6135.64

28.63 1:11.16 34.26 1:13.50

BINGR-ZZ--- X5:08.75

Knoebber, Emma FR Sharma, Angelica SO

Childers, Alexandra SR Paulus, Savannah FR

35.41 1:38.21 54.04

36.44 1:17.77 23.47 1:18.73

CNH-PN--- X5:22.45

Erickson, Hadley FR Rees, Sasha FR

Graham, Zia FR Clark, Mia FR

38.50 1:18.52 1:20.4037.96

38.28 1:22.10 37.94 1:21.43

CROOSG--- DQ

Mai, Chloe SO Brown, Bergen SR

Germer Mills, Ellery FR Fung, Paige SO

30.60 1:05.03 1:09.4331.97

ANH-PN--- DQ

Bull, Maria FR Young, Gabi SO

Morgan, Maysen JR Lundberg, Claire JR

30.39 1:04.59 1:05.2231.07

30.26 1:09.08

 
#109  Girls 50 Yard Free

STAT 3A STATE TIMES25.10

DIST 3A  DISTRICT TIMES28.10

METR METRO Time Standards31.10

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NH-PN JRShuler, Mariel1 27.75 DIST

LKSDG SOLiu, Lexi2 27.95 DIST

 
#112  Girls 100 Yard Free

STAT 3A STATE TIMES55.00

DIST 3A  DISTRICT TIMES1:03.00

METR METRO Time Standards1:11.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HNA SRJackson, Lauren E1 1:01.77 DIST

SPST FRMcGowan, Grace2 1:02.99 DIST

NH-PN FRBull, Maria3 1:04.59 METR

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 112

1. Lakeside School 656.5

2. Holy Names Academy Swimming 625

3. Roosevelt Girls Swim Team 557

4. Seattle Prep Swim Team 525

5. Lincoln High School 380

6. Garfield Swim Team 355

7. Bishop Blanchet High School 352

8. Ballard HS Girls 302
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(Scores - Women)

9. Nathan Hale High School Fall 237

10. West Seattle 215.5

11. Ihs Girls 2022 175

12. Chief Sealth 137

13. Eastside Catholic 109

14. Cleveland High School 39


